CONTINUATION OF THE JOINT MEETING of the Town Council of the Town of Burrillville and the Burrillville Planning Board, to be held Monday, August 6, 2018 at 7:00 P.M. in the Jesse M. Smith Memorial Library Community Room, 100 Tinkham Lane, Harrisville, RI.

Town Council: Council President John F. Pacheco III and Councilors Stephen N. Rawson, Jeremy P. Bailey, Donald A. Fox, David J. Place, John Anthony Scott and Raymond J. Trinque

Relative to proposed revisions to the Burrillville Comprehensive Plan, pursuant to the provisions of Title 45, Chapters 22.2 and 23.53 of the General Laws of the State of Rhode Island.

- **3.** Deliberation by members of the Town Council and Planning Board; decisions are made on any open issues.
- **4.** Planning Board motion on amendment/update to the Burrillville Comprehensive Plan.
- **5.** Town Council motion to incorporate by reference into the record the Planning Board vote and recommendation, including the Planning Board findings.
- **6.** Town Council motion on the amendment/update to the Burrillville Comprehensive Plan as an ordinance.
- 7. Town Council motion to adjourn meeting.

The Town of Burrillville will provide accommodations needed to ensure equal participation. Please contact the Burrillville Town Clerk at least three (3) business days prior to the meeting so arrangements can be made to provide such assistance at no cost to the person requesting it. A request for this service can be made in writing or by calling (401) 568-4300 (voice) or "via RI Relay 1-800-745-5555" (TTY).